District’s Purchasing policy, resulting in four bids received for the performance of work for the FOF 

Project; and 

WHEREAS, D.W. Nicholson Corporation is the lowest responsive, responsible bidder, and it is the 

intention and desire of this Board to accept said bid of Five Hundred Seventy-Seven Thousand Six 

Hundred Dollars ($577,600).

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF DUBLIN SAN RAMON 

SERVICES DISTRICT, a public agency located in the Counties of Alameda and Contra Costa, California, as 

follows:

1. The bid of D.W. Nicholson Corporation in the amount of $577,600 is hereby selected for said

[...]

Now, therefore, in consideration of the mutual covenants and agreements of the parties
herein contained and to be performed, the Contractor hereby agrees to complete the work in
accordance with the terms and conditions stipulated in the Contract Documents for the sum of
Five Hundred Seventy-Seven Thousand Six Hundred ($577,600) dollars computed in accordance with
Contractor’s accepted proposal dated December 19, 2019, which accepted proposal is incorporated
herein by reference thereto as if herein fully set forth. Compensation shall be based upon any lump
sum bid items plus the unit prices stated in the Bid Schedule times the actual quantities or units of